#### 502023008 08/13/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL M. KATZ	02/13/2008
GARY DAWSON	02/11/2008

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILESTONE ENTERTAINMENT LLC	
Street Address:	1012 N. Roxbury Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13584196

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 9498236994

 Phone:
 949-760-9600

 Email:
 scarr@omm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: O"Melveny & Myers LLP IP&T Calendar Dep

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 443,773-055 (270C1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Murphy

Total Attachments: 4

source=-55ASSIGN#page1.tif source=-55ASSIGN#page2.tif source=-55ASSIGN#page3.tif source=-55ASSIGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028776 FRAME: 0185

CH \$40.00 155841

502023008

Patent

Attorney Docket: 443,773-041

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Randall M. Katz, a citizen of the United States, residing at 615 Walden Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210, and Gary Dawson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 654 N. Conejo School Road, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled patent law office for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is filed with the United States Patent Office entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ENHANCED INTERACTIVE GAME PLAY IN LOTTERY AND GAMING ENVIRONMENTS, having been assigned Serial No. 11/870,156, filed October 10, 2007, and

WHEREAS, MILESTONE ENTERTAINMENT LLC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the California and having its place of business at 1012 N.

Roxbury Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the

NB1:731523.1

Patent

Attorney Docket: 443,773-041

same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

NB1:731523.1

PATENT REEL: 028776 FRAME: 0187

Patent Attorney Docket: 443,773-041

WITNESS my hand at _	BEVERLY	HILLS	
California, this 13 day of	FEBRUAR	<del>g</del>	. 2008
		////	
		Randali M. Kata	7.

NB1:731523.1

3

PATENT REEL: 028776 FRAME: 0188 FEN-16-2000 11:20 PM

P. 80 2

Patent Attorney Docket: 443,773-041

California, this 4 day of FEBALARY

2006

Oury Daws

MB1:731333,1

PATENT REEL: 028776 FRAME: 0189

**RECORDED: 08/13/2012**